

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

FIRST APPEAL NO. 1200 OF 2017

Smt. Sujata Sanjay Madakari & Ors. Appellants

Versus

Shri.Bharat Laxman Khavare & Ors. Respondents.

Mr. Ketan Joshi i/b. S.G. Thorat for Appellants.

CORAM : K. K. TATED, J.

DATE : 18th SEPTEMBER, 2019

P.C.

Heard learned counsel for Appellants.

2. Advocate for appellants submit that, respondent-Insurance Company has also filed First Appeal No.1217 of 2019 challenging the judgment and order.

3. Considering these facts, Registry is directed to place First Appeal No.1200 of 2017 and First Appeal No.1217 of 2019 on board for admission on 11/10/2019.

[K. K. TATED, J.]