

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIRCUIT BENCH AT KOLHAPUR

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

FIRST APPEAL NO.1200 OF 2017

Sujata Sanjay Madakari and another ... Appellants

Versus

Bharat Laxman Khavare and others ... Respondents

Mr. Sudhakar G. Thorat, for Appellants.

SHAILAJA
SHRIKANT
HALKUDE

Digitally signed
by SHAILAJA
SHRIKANT
HALKUDE
Date:
2026.03.10
18:05:39 +0530

None for the Respondents.

CORAM : M. M. SATHAYE, J.

DATE : 10th March, 2026.

P. C. :

1. Issue notice of final disposal to the Respondents returnable on 15.04.2026. In addition to court notice, private notice is permitted.
2. The Appellants are at liberty to file compilation of documents which were part of the Tribunal record.
3. Call for Record and Proceedings.

[M. M. SATHAYE, J.]